RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The undersigned Volunteer will be performing services from time to time on behalf of the Humane Society of Portage County, Inc. (the "Humane Society").

The Volunteer agrees with the Humane Society that he/she will not hold the Humane Society or any of its directors, officers or employees liable for any injuries or related medical or other costs or expenses incurred by the Volunteer in connection with the services performed by the Volunteer on behalf of the Humane Society. This release of liability shall apply even if the Humane Society or the directors, officers or employees of the Humane Society have acted negligently or have negligently failed to act. This release of liability shall not apply, however, to the extent that the Humane Society or the directors, officers and employees of the Humane Society have acted intentionally or with a willful or wanton disregard for the Volunteer's safety.

The Volunteer acknowledges the inherent risks of working with animals or in the vicinity of animals, and the Volunteer accepts these risks.

If the Volunteer is a minor, the Volunteer's parent or legal guardian agrees for himself/herself and the Volunteer that they both release the Humane Society and its directors, officers and employees, as stated above. If the Volunteer is married, the Volunteer's spouse releases the Humane Society and its directors, officers and employees for all causes of action based upon or relating to the loss of consortium in connection with any injuries for which the Volunteer has released the Humane Society and its directors, officers and employees.

Volunteer's Name:			
Address:			
City / State / ZIP:			
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	Cell:	
Email:			
Volunteer's Signature:			
		Date	
If Applicable:			
Parent or Legal Guardian		Date	
If Applicable:			
Spouse		Date	